C
O
M
M
O
N
 M
O

2.  ALL TERMINALS 0.038 SQUARE (WILL FIT PRINTED BOARD HOLE = #16 AWG)
3.  INDUCTANCE TESTED AT 10 kHz, 0.25 Vrms
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
RL-50XX - X - XX
SERIES PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE mH
CURRENT RATING
Renco Part No.
RL-5012
  Inductance
(mH)-0+60%
DCR Max.
(Ohms)
Leakage Inductance
(µH) Typ.
RL-5012-7.5-1 7.5 0.306 81.0
RL-5012-13-1 13.0 0.400 190.0
RL-5012-3.8-2 3.8 0.104 43.0
RL-5012-6.5-2 6.5 0.143 105.0
RL-5012-1.9-4 1.9 0.042 20.5
RL-5012-3.3-4 3.3 0.054 54.0
RL-5012-1.5-6 1.5 0.030 17.0
RL-5012-2.6-6 2.6 0.040 40.0
RL-5012-0.9-9 0.9 0.016 11.2
RL-5012-1.5-9 1.5 0.021 22.0
RL-5012-0.7-12 0.7 0.012 8.0
RL-5012-1.2-12 1.2 0.016 17.0
RL-5012-0.5-15 0.5 0.008 10.0
RL-5012-0.8-15 0.8 0.009 14.0